
         

 

 
           ADITI KAMLESH SHAH 

          Lecturer 

Civil Engineering Department,  

Government Polytechnic, Valsad 

E-mail: aditishah@gpvalsad.ac.in 

Mobile: 8866376686 
 

 
EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION     

 

B.E. in Civil Engineering                                                                                                                    2010-2014 

Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad 

 

WORK EXPERIENCE 

 

Government Polytechnic, Valsad                                                                                                    2018-Present 

Lecturer 

 

Roads and Buildings Department, Panchayat R&B Subdivision, Navsari                                         2017-2018 

Assistant Engineer 

 

Laxmi Institute of Technology, Sarigam                                                                                             2014-2016 

Lecturer 

 

TECHNICAL SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE 

 

Computer Aided Design Packages: MATLAB 

 

SUBJECTS TAUGHT 

 

Construction Quality Control and Monitoring                                               Estimation Costing & Valuation         

Building Materials                                                                                        Basic Transportation Engineering 

 

TRAINING AND WORKSHOP 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Training/Subject Institute of Training From To Duration 

1 

Novel Advances in Ingredients of 

Sustainable Construction 

Materials 

L D Engineering College, 

Ahmedabad 

01-06-

2021 

05-06-

2021 
1 Week 

2 Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) 

Gujarat Student Start-up 

and Innovation Hub (I-

Hub), (SSIP) 

06-07-

2020 

14-09-

2020 
 Online 

3 
UDAYAM E-Content 

Development Course 
KCG 

28-07-

2020 

18-08-

2020 
  

4 

Transforming Teaching Learning 

Process through Modern 

Pedagogical Techniques 

Government Polytechnic 

Jalgaon 

10-01-

2020 

05-03-

2020 

8 weeks 

Online 

5 
Sustainable Materials and Green 

Buildings 
IIT Delhi 

July-

2019 

Oct- 

2019 

12 Weeks 

Online 



6 Induction Phase - 1 NITTTR, Bhopal 
14-10-

2019 

25-10-

2019 
2 Weeks 

7 NBA Accreditation NITTTR, Bhopal 
26-08-

2019 

30-08-

2019 
11 Week 

 

PORTFOLIOS (Current Portfolios) 

● Institute CWAN Committee member 

● Institute SSIP Committee member 

● Department Time-Table Co-Coordinator 

● Department Vikaslakshi Co-Coordinator 

● Department Purchase Committee member 

● Department NBA Criteria-2 Coordinator, NBA Criteria-1 & Criteria-6 team member  

● Department GTU Marks Entry Monitoring Coordinator 

 

RESEARCH PROJECTS GUIDED 

 

NIL  

 

PUBLICATION 

 

Journal Papers 

NIL 

 

Conferences Papers 

NIL 

 

ACADEMIC PROJECTS GUIDED 

 

● Design of Amphitheatre at G P Valsad 

● Design and Estimation of 1 BHK low cost house at Billimora 

 

PATENT FILED  

 

NIL 

 

PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTION MEMBERSHIPS 

 

● Lifetime Corporate Member – The Institution of Engineers (India) 

 

EXPERT LECTURES 

 

NIL 

 

AWARDS 

 

NIL 

 


