

ADITI KAMLESH SHAH

Lecturer Civil Engineering Department, Government Polytechnic, Valsad

E-mail: aditishah@gpvalsad.ac.in

Mobile: 8866376686

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION

B.E. in Civil Engineering Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad 2010-2014

WORK EXPERIENCE

Government Polytechnic, Valsad Lecturer

2018-Present

Roads and Buildings Department, Panchayat R&B Subdivision, Navsari Assistant Engineer

2017-2018

Laxmi Institute of Technology, Sarigam Lecturer

2014-2016

TECHNICAL SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE

Computer Aided Design Packages: MATLAB

SUBJECTS TAUGHT

Construction Quality Control and Monitoring Building Materials

Estimation Costing & Valuation Basic Transportation Engineering

TRAINING AND WORKSHOP

Sr. No.	Name of Training/Subject	Institute of Training	From	То	Duration
1	Novel Advances in Ingredients of Sustainable Construction Materials	L D Engineering College, Ahmedabad	01-06- 2021	05-06- 2021	1 Week
2	Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)	Gujarat Student Start-up and Innovation Hub (I- Hub), (SSIP)	06-07- 2020	14-09- 2020	Online
3	UDAYAM E-Content Development Course	KCG	28-07- 2020	18-08- 2020	
4	Transforming Teaching Learning Process through Modern Pedagogical Techniques	Government Polytechnic Jalgaon	10-01- 2020	05-03- 2020	8 weeks Online
5	Sustainable Materials and Green Buildings	IIT Delhi	July- 2019	Oct- 2019	12 Weeks Online

6	Induction Phase - 1	NITTTR, Bhopal	14-10- 2019	25-10- 2019	2 Weeks
7	NBA Accreditation	NITTTR, Bhopal	26-08- 2019	30-08- 2019	1 Week

PORTFOLIOS (Current Portfolios)

- Institute CWAN Committee member
- Institute SSIP Committee member
- Department Time-Table Co-Coordinator
- Department Vikaslakshi Co-Coordinator
- Department Purchase Committee member
- Department NBA Criteria-2 Coordinator, NBA Criteria-1 & Criteria-6 team member
- Department GTU Marks Entry Monitoring Coordinator

RESEARCH PROJECTS GUIDED

NIL

PUBLICATION

Journal Papers

NIL

Conferences Papers

NIL

ACADEMIC PROJECTS GUIDED

- Design of Amphitheatre at G P Valsad
- Design and Estimation of 1 BHK low cost house at Billimora

PATENT FILED

NIL

PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTION MEMBERSHIPS

• Lifetime Corporate Member – The Institution of Engineers (India)

EXPERT LECTURES

NIL

AWARDS

NIL